

Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility:

• Registration is open to anyone who meet the competition's guidelines and rules.

2. Use of Submitted Materials:

- Citylabs India is granted the unrestricted right to use and disseminate the submitted materials.
- Citylabs India is authorized to disseminate such materials through both print and online mediums.
- Citylabs India bears no responsibility for potential privacy or copyright violations related to the submitted material.

3. Compliance and Exclusion:

- Participants who fail to adhere to deadlines, payment requirements, or any other stipulated constraints will be automatically and unquestionably excluded from the competition.
- Citylabs India is permitted to request personal data, including date of birth and identification, from participants.

Discover.
Deconstruct.
Reclaim.



4. Registration Fee:

• Registering for the competition implies the payment of a registration fee, the amount and deadline of which are determined by the competition's calendar.

5. Data Usage and Communication:

- Citylabs India is authorized to use participants' data within the context of its architectural competitions.
- Citylabs India is also allowed to communicate news and updates regarding architectural competitions.

6. Misinterpretation and Amendments:

- Citylabs India is not liable for any misinterpretation of the provided material.
- Citylabs India is authorized to clarify uncertain terms of the competition or address doubts through its official channels.
- The decisions made by the competition's jury are considered final and indisputable.
- Likewise, Citylabs India's determinations regarding formalities or other issues are also considered conclusive.

Discover. Deconstruct. Reclaim.



7. Registration Fee and Multiple Projects:

- Payment of a registration fee enables the uploading of one project.
- Additional projects may be uploaded upon payment of additional fees.
- Registration fees are non-refundable.

8. Acceptance of Rules and Guidelines:

• By entering the competition, participants implicitly accept the rules, guidelines, and terms and conditions.

9. Data Collection and Sharing:

- All competitors agree to the collection, use, and sharing of provided information in accordance with the regulations outlined in Indian laws.
- Competitors consent to Citylabs India sharing this information with its scientific committee.

10. No Rewards Program:

• It is important to note that participation in the competition does not, under any circumstances, constitute a rewards program as defined by Indian tax laws.

Discover. Deconstruct. Reclaim.



11. Taxation and Payments:

- The prizes awarded are subject to taxation at source in accordance with Indian tax laws.
- The awarded individual is responsible for including the value of the prize and the received amount in their annual tax statement to establish their taxable gross income.
- Award winning participants need to ensure that their respective banks can receive the award money from Citylabs India/ Pratyush Shankar and Associates based in India.
- Citylabs will not be responsible if payments are rejected at the destination bank of the award winning participant.

12. Ownership Declaration:

• By uploading a project, a competitor or their team declares ownership of all rights related to the uploaded project.

Discover. Deconstruct. Reclaim.